
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041432-2024 

Contract

PRO004683-Works-Framework-Construction Delivery
Partners

United Utilities Water Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-041432

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036534  

Published 23 December 2024, 3:16pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

United Utilities Water Limited

Lingley Mere Business Park

Warrington

WA5 3LP

Contact

Jaime Sheldon

Email

AMP8procurementteam@uuplc.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041432-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041432-2024
mailto:AMP8procurementteam@uuplc.co.uk


Page 2 to 13

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

02366678

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.unitedutilities.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRO004683-Works-Framework-Construction Delivery Partners

Reference number

AMP8 CDP

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

https://www.unitedutilities.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984


Page 3 to 13

II.1.4) Short description

United Utilities has concluded the process of awarding framework agreements for it's
Construction Delivery Partners (CDPs) delivery runway. These frameworks form part of the
Enterprise delivery runway within our AMP8 operating model and will support early solution
design through early contractor involvement, assure constructability and ultimately drive
increased value throughout the full project lifecycle.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

45221200 - Construction work for tunnels, shafts and subways

45231000 - Construction work for pipelines, communication and power lines

45231300 - Construction work for water and sewage pipelines

45240000 - Construction work for water projects

45247000 - Construction work for dams, canals, irrigation channels and aqueducts

45252000 - Construction works for sewage treatment plants, purification plants and
refuse incineration plants

45252120 - Water-treatment plant construction work

45252127 - Wastewater treatment plant construction work

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

71300000 - Engineering services

71541000 - Construction project management services



Page 4 to 13

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A core part of United Utilities' AMP8 operating model is an integrated Enterprise for the
delivery of outcomes through major capital works solutions. The Enterprise Partners will
collectively provide the skills and capability to successfully deliver on our capital programme
and will work collaboratively to deliver transformation for our customers and the
environment in the North West.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

United Utilities shall have the option to extend for one or more further periods of up to 5
years in total, up to a longstop date of 31 March 2035.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-020515

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

PRO004683-Works-Framework-Construction Delivery Partners

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2024

/Notice/020515-2023


Page 6 to 13

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MWH Treatment Limited

Spring Lodge, 172 Chester Road

Helsby

WA6 0AR

Email

sarah.rudd@mwhtreatment.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

PRO004683-Works-Framework-Construction Delivery Partners

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

mailto:sarah.rudd@mwhtreatment.com


Page 7 to 13

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

C2V

The Lancashire Hub, Preston City Park, Bluebell Way

Preston

PR2 5PE

Email

uuamp6cdp.mail@c2vplus.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

mailto:uuamp6cdp.mail@c2vplus.com


Page 8 to 13

Title

PRO004683-Works-Framework-Construction Delivery Partners

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Costain Limited

Costain House

Maidenhead

SL6 4BU

Email

bd.water@costain.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

mailto:bd.water@costain.com


Page 9 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Title

PRO004683-Works-Framework-Construction Delivery Partners

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J. Murphy & Sons Limited

Hiview House, Highgate Road

London

NW5 1TN

Email

sales@murphygroup.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

mailto:sales@murphygroup.co.uk


Page 10 to 13

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

371058561

Internet address

http://www.murphygroup.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Title

PRO004683-Works-Framework-Construction Delivery Partners

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kier Integrated Services Limited

1st Floor, Hawthorn House, Exeter Business Park, Emperor Way

http://www.murphygroup.co.uk


Page 11 to 13

Exeter

EX13QS

Email

kisproposals@kier.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

00873179

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Title

PRO004683-Works-Framework-Construction Delivery Partners

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2024

mailto:kisproposals@kier.co.uk


Page 12 to 13

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mott MacDonald Bentley Ltd

Snaygill Industrial Estate, Keighley Road

Skipton

BD23 2QR

Email

bidding@jnbentley.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

03827321

The contractor is an SME

No

mailto:bidding@jnbentley.co.uk


Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales

City of Westminster

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-04T16:52:23+0100
	TCPDF




